PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 260/2018/PGC/DRTI/ Transport dated 18.7.2018

Date of Hearing : 6.12.2018

Appellant: Sh. Harish Kumar

Competent Authority: Special Commissioner (Admn.)

Transport Deptt.

Application under DRTI: 11.6.2018

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 11.6.2018 has sought information on total 06 points. Aggrieved by the information furnished by the department, he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is not present. No one is present on behalf of the respondent but it is observed that a letter from the appellant dt. 19.11.2018, received in this Commission on 26.11.2018, is available in the appeal file in which the appellant has informed that the department has provided the requisite information to him and he is satisfied with the same. He has further requested that the appeal case may be closed in the Commission.

3 **Decision**

Since the appellant has expressed his satisfaction with the information provided by the Competent Authority viz. Special Commissioner (Admn.), Transport Department, no further action is required to be taken.

Accordingly the present appeal case is ordered to be disposed of in the Commission.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman,

Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- 1 Special Commissioner (Admn.), Transport Department, GNCT of Delhi, 5/9 under Hill road, Delhi-110 054.
- 2 Sh. Harish Kumar